shawei.com and certain leading sports advertising and event management companies in the

PRC.

The Directors consider that it is in the best interest of Tom to raise further capital from the

equity market by way of the Placing and the Subscription at the Placing/Subscription Price.

The net proceeds from the Subscription are estimated to amount to about HK$400 million (or

about HK$478 million if the Option is fully exercised). It is the current intention of Tom to

use such funds for general corporate purposes of Tom, including further investments which

are in line with the business objectives of Tom as described in the prospectus of Tom dated

18th February, 2000. As at the date hereof, the cash on hand of Tom and its subsidiary

companies amounts to about HK$632 million.

– 6 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Tom immediately before and after completion of

the Placing and the Subscription, assuming the Option is not exercised:

Immediately after
completion of the

Before completion Immediately after Placing and
of the Placing completion of the Placing the Subscription

% of % of % of

issued issued issued

share share share

Shareholder Number of Shares capital Number of Shares capital Number of Shares capital

Easterhouse 920,000,000 31.28% 896,000,000 30.47% 928,000,000 30.72%

Romefield 460,000,000 15.64% 448,000,000 15.23% 464,000,000 15.36%

Schumann 575,000,000 19.55% 560,000,000 19.04% 580,000,000 19.20%

Handel 345,000,000 11.73% 336,000,000 11.42% 348,000,000 11.52%

Sub-total 2,300,000,000 78.20% 2,240,000,000 76.16% 2,320,000,000 76.80%

Public shareholders 641,130,899 21.80% 701,130,899 23.84% 701,130,899 23.20%

Total 2,941,130,899 100.00% 2,941,130,899 100.00% 3,021,130,899 100.00%

– 7 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of Tom immediately before and after completion of

the Placing and the Subscription, assuming the Option is fully exercised:

Immediately after
completion of the

Before completion Immediately after Placing and
of the Placing completion of the Placing the Subscription

% of % of % of

issued issued issued

share share share

Shareholder Number of Shares capital Number of Shares capital Number of Shares capital

Easterhouse 920,000,000 31.28% 889,680,000 30.25% 928,000,000 30.56%

Romefield 460,000,000 15.64% 444,840,000 15.12% 464,000,000 15.28%

Schumann 575,000,000 19.55% 556,050,000 18.91% 580,000,000 19.10%

Handel 345,000,000 11.73% 333,630,000 11.34% 348,000,000 11.46%

Sub-total 2,300,000,000 78.20% 2,224,200,000 75.62% 2,320,000,000 76.40%

Public shareholders 641,130,899 21.80% 716,930,899 24.38% 716,930,899 23.60%

Total 2,941,130,899 100.00% 2,941,130,899 100.00% 3,036,930,899 100.00%

GENERAL

Easterhouse is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hutchison Whampoa Limited group (“HWL

Group”). The HWL Group operates business in over 25 countries, including ports and related

services; telecommunications; property development and holding; and retail, manufacturing

and other services; and energy and infrastructure.

Romefield is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cheung Kong (Holdings) Limited group (“Cheung

Kong Group”). Cheung Kong Group is principally engaged in the field of property development

and investment, real estate agency and management, and investment in securities.

Schumann and Handel are engaged in the provision of management consulting services and